

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 860/2025

Shahbaz Ahmad @ Shaanu @ Intikhab Alias Shahbaz Hussain
S/o Mumtaz Ahmad

----Applicant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1016/2025

Mohammad Sarvar Azmi Alias Dhilla Pappu Son Of Master
Mohammed Hanif

----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Agarwal with Mr. Mujhahid Ahmed Mr. Farooq Ahmed Mr. Dhruv Sharma Mr. Sidharth Satija with Mr. Tekchand Swami Ms. Tusharika Mattoo
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
Order

13/10/2025

Learned counsel for the applicants submit that in the identical matter accused has been acquitted.

In view of the submission, put up on 04.11.2025.

Let paper book be prepared with cooperation of learned counsel for the applicant.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J