

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 860/2025

Shahbaz Ahmad @ Shaanu @ Intikhab Alias Shahbaz Hussain S/o
Mumtaz Ahmad

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (appeal)
No. 1016/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Farooq Ahmed with Mr. Mohd. Tohid through VC Mr. Siddharth Satija and Mr. Amba Shekhawat for Mr. Tek Chand Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

17/11/2025

**In D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application
(Appeal) No. 860/2025:**

List the matter after two weeks alongwith another connected
matter as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J