

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 860/2025

Shahbaz Ahmad @ Shaanu @ Intikhab Alias Shahbaz Hussain
S/o Mumtaz Ahmad

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1016/2025

Mohammad Sarvar Azmi Alias Dhilla Pappu Son Of Master
Mohammed Hanif

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Satija Mr. T.C.Swami Mr. Farooq Ahmed
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal, AAAG Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Naresh Gupta, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

16/12/2025

List these cases in 3rd week of January, 2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J