

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 860/2025

Shahbaz Ahmad @ Shaanu @ Intikhab Alias Shahbaz Hussain
S/o Mumtaz Ahmad

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1016/2025

Mohammad Sarvar Azmi Alias Dhilla Pappu Son Of Master
Mohammed Hanif

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr Farooq Ahmed Mr. Tekchand swami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Vinod Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

21/01/2026

List these matters after two weeks as prayed by learned
Government Advocate cum Additional Advocate General.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J