

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 860/2025

Shahbaz Ahmad @ Shaanu @ Intikhab Alias Shahbaz Hussain S/
o Mumtaz Ahmad

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1016/2025

Mohammad Sarvar Azmi Alias Dhillu Pappu Son Of Master
Mohammed Hanif

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv., through VC with Mr. Farooq Ahmad, Adv., and Mr. Siddharth Satija, Adv., through VC with Mr. Tekchand Swami, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Dy.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMANU

Order

16/02/2026

Let both applications for suspension of sentence be listed on
10.03.2026, alongwith record.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMANU),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J